## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hunt Technologies, LLC	11/03/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyds TSB Bank plc
Street Address:	Bank House, Wine Street
Internal Address:	Loans Administration Corporate Customer Service
City:	Bristol, England
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS1 2AN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5581229
Patent Number:	6154488
Patent Number:	6177884
Patent Number:	6437692
Patent Number:	6784807
Patent Number:	6862498
Patent Number:	6931445
Patent Number:	6998963
Patent Number:	7019667
Patent Number:	7053767
Patent Number:	7102490
Patent Number:	7145438
Application Number:	10626465
Application Number:	10626495
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0014

500215516

Application Number:	10626496	
Application Number:	10937635	
Application Number:	11068496	
Application Number:	11395685	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)610-6399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127561172

Email: aimee.ferrer@allenovery.com

Correspondent Name: Aimee Ferrer

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Allen & Overy LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11002-00555
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Ferrer

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page4.tif

#### SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Hunt Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (herein referred to as "Grantor"), having an address at 6436 County Road 11, Pequot Lakes, Minnesota, 56472 owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States of America, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 3, 2006 (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patents, together with all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Grantor, and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, term restorations or extensions thereof, all Patent Licenses and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Secured Party of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the assignment of and grant of a security interest in the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provision of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is Loans Administration, Corporate Customer Services, Bank House, Wine Street, Bristol BS1 2AN, United Kingdom, England.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to Security Agreement to be duly executed as of <u>Algert 3</u>, 2006.

Hunt Technologies,

By:

Name: TOOD HEADLEE

Title: PRESIDENT & CED

# SCHEDULE A TO THE SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

### (PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

## **Issued U.S. Patents**

Patent Title	Number
Title: COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A POWER DISTRIBUTION LINE	Pat. #: 5,581,229
Title: LOW FREQUENCY BILATERAL COMMUNICATION OVER DISTRIBUTED POWER LINES	Pat. #: 6,154,488
Title: INTEGRATED POWER LINE METERING AND COMMUNICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS	Pat. #: 6,177,884
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	Pat. #: 6,437,692
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCURATE READING OF ROTATING DISK	Pat. #: 6,784,807
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING POWER DEMAND OVER AN INTEGRATED WIRELESS NETWORK	Pat. #: 6,862,498
Title: USER INTERFACE FOR MONITORING REMOTE DEVICES	Pat. #: 6,931,445
Title: ENDPOINT RECEIVER SYSTEM	Pat. #: 6,998,963
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCURATE READING OF ROTATING DISK	Pat. #: 7,019,667
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	Pat. #: 7,053,767
Title: ENDPOINT TRANSMITTER AND POWER GENERATION SYSTEM	Pat. #: 7,102,490
Title: ENDPOINT EVENT PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pat. #: 7,145,438

1

## **Pending U.S. Patent Applications**

Patent Application Title	Application Number
Title: POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM HAVING TIME SERVER	App. #: 10/626,465
Title: DATA COMMUNICATION OVER POWER LINES	App. #: 10/626,495
Title: LOCATING ENDPOINTS IN A POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	App. #: 10/626,496
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING GENERATION OVER AN INTEGRATED WIRELESS NETWORK	App. #: 10/937,635
Title: LOW FREQUENCY BILATERAL COMMUNICATION OVER DISTRIBUTED POWER LINES	App. #: 11/068,496
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	App. #: 11/395,685

2